

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 345-346/2012

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SYED UMAR SAYED ABBAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents even on the fourth call.

In view of that, as a last chance, we are adjourning these matters to do justice to the parties.

List the matter on Thursday, the 17th September, 2015.

We make it clear that if the learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondents does not appear on the next occasion, we shall appoint Amicus Curiae in the matters and conclude the hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER